The Rhode Island May 2021
Department of State Entity Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 14, 2021 10:44 AM
Contact Information

Name: RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION Phone: 4016800798

Address: 214 Plain Meeting House Rd
Email: legislative@rirrai.org West Greenwich,RI
02817

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid To

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Dept. of Environmental Management,Fish & Wildlife,Health & Safety

Education,Fire Code,Health & Safety

Firearms




Reported Bills:

H5381

H5386

H5553

H5554

H5555

H5556

H5639

H5726

H5727

H5730

H5786

H5882



H5942

H5969

H5970

H5971

H5972

H5973

H5991

H5992

H6026

H6048

S0176

S0191




S0406

S0414

S0415

S0417

S0456

50467

S0507

S0508

S0509

S0517

$0522

S0526

S0530



S0557

S0558

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:

Governor

House

Senate



