# May 2021 Entity Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 14, 2021 10:44 AM

## **Contact Information**

**Email:** 

Name: RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION Phone: 4016800798

Address: 214 Plain Meeting House Rd

West Greenwich,RI

02817

## Reported Compensation:

legislative@rirrai.org

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To
No Compensation reported.			

## Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	es reported.				

## Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything	g Of Value repo	rted.					

## **Reported Contributions:**

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type	
No Contrib	utions reported.					

## Reported Subjects:

### Dept. of Environmental Management, Fish & Wildlife, Health & Safety

BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION

### Education, Fire Code, Health & Safety

BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of **RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION** 

#### **Firearms**

# Reported Bills:

H5381		
H5381	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
Н5386		
H5386	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5553		
H5553	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5554		
H5554	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5555		
H5555	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5556		
H5556	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5639		
H5639	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5726		
H5726	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5727		
H5727	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
Н5730		
H5730	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5786		
H5786	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION

## H5882

		DRENDA I VAINI IACOR am habalf of DUODE ICLAND DEVOLVER AND DEFI
H5882	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION
H5942		
H5942	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION
Н5969		
H5969	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION</b>
Н5970		
H5970	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5971		
H5971	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5972		
Н5972	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5973		
H5973	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5991		
H5991	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
H5992		
H5992	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION</b>
H6026		
H6026	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION</b>
H6048		
H6048	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION</b>
S0176		
S0176	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0191		
S0191	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION

S0406		
S0406	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0414		
S0414	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0415		
S0415	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0417		
S0417	Oppose	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0456		
S0456	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0467		
S0467	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0507		
S0507	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0508		
S0508	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0509		
S0509	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0517		
S0517	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION</b>
S0522		
50522	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0526		
S0526	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION

S0530	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0557		
S0557	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION
S0558		
S0558	Promote	BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of <b>RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE</b> ASSOCIATION

# Reported Public Bodies:

No public\_bodies reported.

# Reported Executive Officials:

### Governor

BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of **RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION** 

#### House

BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of **RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION** 

#### Senate

BRENDA LYNN JACOB on behalf of **RHODE ISLAND REVOLVER AND RIFLE ASSOCIATION**